

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1736 OF 2006

MTV INDIA PVT. LTD. & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

A.S.C. ENTERPRISES LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment)

(With I.A. No.2- application for intervention)

Date: 07/04/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Soli J. Sorabji, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Manu Nair,Adv.

Mr. S. Balaji,Adv.

for M/S.Suresh A. Shroff & Co.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr.Adv.

Mr. R.F. Nariman, Sr.Adv.

Mrs. Pratibha M. Singh,Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Mishra,Adv.

Mr. Tejveer Bhatia,Adv.

Mr. Maninder Singh,Adv.

Mr. Gopal Jain,Adv.

Mr. R.N. Karanjawala,Adv.

Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja,Adv.

Ms. Kanika Agnihotri,Adv.

Mrs. Manik Karanjawala,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

List the matter on 09.05.2006.

I.A.No.2 shall be taken up along with the main matter.

(Neena Verma)

Court Master

(Vijay

Court Master

Aggarwal)