

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1736 OF 2006

MTV INDIA PVT. LTD. & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

A.S.C. ENTERPRISES LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for intervention,stay,permission to place addl. documents on record)

WITH

Civil Appeal NO. 2626 of 2006

(With office report)

Date: 26/03/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Soli J. Sorabjee, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Manu Nair,Adv.

Mr. Mark D'Souza,Adv.

for M/S Suresh A. Shroff & Co.

Mr. Gopal Jain,Adv.

Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja,Adv.

Ms. Simran Brar,Adv.

Mrs. Manik Karanjawala, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Pratibha M. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Tejveer Bhatia, Adv.

Mr. Sumeet Bhatia, Adv.

Mr. Yoginder Handoo, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Maninder Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

CIVIL APPEAL NO.1736 OF 2002

The appeal is dismissed as withdrawn in terms of
the

signed order.

Contd...2/-

-2-

CIVIL APPEAL NO.2626 OF 2006

Call the matter after two weeks, as prayed for.

(Neena Verma)

(Vijay

Aggarwal)

Court Master

Court Master

Signed order in CA No.1736/2006 is
placed on the file.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.1736 OF 2006

MTV India Pvt. Limited & Anr.
ts

...Appellants

Versus

A.S.C. Enterprises Limited & Anr.
nts

...Respondents

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellants want to withdraw the

appeal stating there there has been a settlement between the parties

in respect of question No.3 raised in the appeal and states that if so

advised, his clients may move before the appropriate forum in

respect of questions Nos.1 and 2. The appeal is, accordingly,

dismissed as withdrawn.

.....J.

(Dr. ARIJIT PASAYAT)

.....J.

(D.K. JAIN)

New Delhi,

March 26, 2007.